II.   Trade payable and capital
creditors:

USD (0.21) (17.13) (0.43) (32.29)

EURO (0.34) (30.48) (0.36) (30.29)

GBP (0.01) (1.18) (0.03) (3.18)

CNY (0.06) (0.71) - -

(49.50) (65.76)

Total USD 1.28 105.62 0.21 16.08

EURO 1.45 129.09 1.01 84.87

GBP (0.01) (1.18) (0.03) (3.18)

CNY (0.06) (0.71) - -

STATU
TO

RY REPO
RTS

C
O

RPO
RATE O

V
ERV

IEW
FIN

A
N

C
IA

L STA
TEM

EN
TS

193ANNUAL REPORT 2022-23192 ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

INNOVATIVELY AGILE!Standalone

STATU
TO

RY REPO
RTS

C
O

RPO
RATE O

V
ERV

IEW
FIN

A
N

C
IA

L STA
TEM

EN
TS

193ANNUAL REPORT 2022-23192 ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Notes forming part of financial statementsNotes forming part of financial statements

  Foreign currency sensitivity

  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, EURO, GBP, CHF, JPY and CNY
exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax due to changes in the
fair value of monetary assets and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies
is not material.

` in million

For the year ended Currency Change in rate Effect on profit
before tax

31st March, 2023 USD +10% 10.56
USD -10% (10.56)
EUR +10% 12.91
EUR -10% (12.91)
GBP +10% (0.12)
GBP -10% 0.12
CNY +10% (0.07)
CNY -10% 0.07

31st March, 2022 USD +10% 1.61
USD -10% (1.61)
EUR +10% 8.49
EUR -10% (8.49)
GBP +10% (0.32)
GBP -10% 0.32

vi)  Commodity Price risk

  The Company is exposed to risks in fluctuation of prices of certain raw materials, which are used as key inputs in the
production process, especially ferrous and non-ferrous metals. Historically, as a practice, and as per our understanding with
customers, the Company has passed on an increase in the cost of metals, especially aluminium and steel to its customers
and does not foresee a significant risk to its statement of profit and loss on account of fluctuations in the material prices.

34  Related party disclosure as required by Ind-AS 24 is annexed. Key Management Personnel (KMP) has been identified